©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2011 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBZ5V6ALT1/D
MMBZ5V6ALT1 Series
24 and 40 Watt Peak Power
Zener Transient Voltage
Suppressors

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
xxxM�
�
xxx = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MMBZ5V6ALT1 Series
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Power Dissipation @ 1.0 ms (Note 1) MMBZ5V6ALT1 thru MMBZ9V1ALT1
@ TL ≤ 25°C MMBZ12VALT1 thru MMBZ33VALT1
Ppk 24
40
W
Total Power Dissipation on FR−5 Board (Note 2) @ TA = 25°C
Derate above 25°C
°PD° 225
1.8
°mW°
mW/°C
Thermal Resistance Junction−to−Ambient R�JA 556 °C/W
Total Power Dissipation on Alumina Substrate (Note 3) @ TA = 25°C
Derate above 25°C
°PD° 300
2.4
°mW
mW/°C
Thermal Resistance Junction−to−Ambient R�JA 417 °C/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg − 55 to +150 °C
Lead Solder Temperature − Maximum (10 Second Duration) TL 260 °C
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the
Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect
device reliability.
1. Non−repetitive current pulse per Figure 6 and derate above TA = 25°C per Figure 7.
2. FR−5 = 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.62 in.
3. Alumina = 0.4 x 0.3 x 0.024 in, 99.5% alumina.
*Other voltages may be available upon request.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MMBZ5V6ALT1 SOT−23 3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ5V6ALT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ5V6ALT3 SOT−23 10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ5V6ALT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT1 SOT−23 3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT3 SOT−23 10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT1 SOT−23 3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT3 SOT−23 10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT13G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 Tape & Reel
MMBZxxVALT1 SOT−23 3000 Tape & Reel
MMBZxxVALT1G SOT−23